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(null) (null) <jonzcomet@yahoo.com> ’— y
Fri 5/4/2018 2:16 PM

To:Mariah J. Lizer <mijlizer@navajo-nsn.gov>;

2 attachments

winmail.dat; ATTO0001.htm;

Ga mame please print for me thank you
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Tommy Lewis <tommylewis@nndode.org>

Date: May 4, 2018 at 12:46:59 PM MST

To: Pauline Begay <paulabegayl7ugmail.com>, marlene burbank <mariene burbank@yahoo.com>, Delores Greyeyes
<deegieveves@hotmail.com >, "Gloria Johns " <glgiohns@gmail.com>, Bernadette Todacheenie
<drtodach68@hnhotmail.com>, "Lynch, Patrick D." <Patrick.Lynchi@tdihb.org>, “Priscilla Manuelito
(priscellabmanuelito@yahoo.corm)" <priscellabmanuelito@yahoo.corm>, Bennie Begay <bennie_begay@yahoo.com>
Cc: Darrick Franklin <darrickfranklin@nndode org>, Tim Benally <timbenally@nndode.org>, Matthew Tso
<matthewtso@nndode org>, Jonathan Hale' <jonzcomet@yahoo.com>, Amber Crotty <acrotty@navajo-nsn.gov>, "Nelson
S. BeGaye" <nesbegaye@dinecollege.edu>, Norman Begay <nmbegay@navajo-nsn.gov>, Nathaniel Brown
<nbrown@navajo-nsn.gov>, "Steven Begay " <sbegay@navajo-nsn.goy>

Subject: FW: Trump Administration Proposes to Eliminate 638 Funding for Scholarships

Fyi.

Tommy Lewis, Ed. D.
Superintendent of Schools
Department of Dine’ Education
The Navajo Nation

(928) 871-7475

From: atuie-reguest@list atizona edu <atuie-request@list.arizona edu> On Behalf Of Carolyn Calvin
Sent: Friday, May 4, 2018 1:30 PM

To: ATUIE@listarizona edu

Subject: [atuie] Trump Administration Proposes to Eliminate 638 Funding for Scholarships

The Office of Navajo Nation Scholarship and Financial Assistance distributed the attached press release today. Please forward
to appropriate officials. It is about the Trump administration’s proposal to eliminate funding for several education-related
programs including the Higher Education Grant Program.

» Thousands of undergraduate scholarships would be lost as federal funds are the primary source for these awards.
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» Twenty-eight positions within the Navajo scholarship office would be eliminated as P.L. 93-638 funds are used for
personnel and operating costs.

» The Navajo Nation would have to fully fund any effort to continue the scholarship office and serve the thousands of
students who apply for scholarships annually.

+ Also, thousands of students would be without aid from Johnson O Malley programs.

» Major cuts also are proposed for tribal colleges and universities.

The ONNSFA budget is within Post-Secondary Programs. {I've attached a table summarizing the Trump administration’s
proposed budget,) Overall, proposed cuts to Post-Secondary programs are $42,606,000 with elimination of all funds in
Scholarship and Adult Education. Cuts to Scholarship and Adult Education amount to $34,547,000. The Navajo Nation
receives about $11 million of scholarship and adult education funds and the rest goes to other tribes. Other budget
eliminations include: Special Higher Education Scholarships -$2,972,000. The American Indian Graduate Center administers
these funds; and Science Post Graduate Scholarship Funds -$2,433,000 and Johnson O*Malley $14,678 TPA funding.
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